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PRODUCT NAME: 
ASTRABEAM2601P 

MEASURAMENT CONDITIONS: 
Beam angle: 
Native 

Target: 
Full On 

Operator:  
Paolo Carvone 

Date and time: 
03/02/2021  16:49:31 

Spectra 

Beam angle 50%: 0,6° 
Field angle 10%: 1,4° 
Cut off angle 2.5%: 1,9° 

Light quality:

Color temperature:

CRI: 76,9 

7456 K 
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7456 K 

CRI R values, only R1-R8 are used to calculate final CRI value 
R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 R10 R11 R12 R13 R14 R15 

72,0 82,4 85,5 74,2 75,3 74,4 84,4 67,2 -5,6 55,0 64,8 71,3 73,6 91,1 70,0 

TM30 C values, 16 binned values out of total of 99 C values 
C1 C2 C3 C4 C5 C6 C7 C8 C9 C10 C11 C12 C13 C14 C15 C16 

68,3 66,8 65,5 67,7 75,2 89,8 83,9 78,0 80,6 72,3 63,6 79,4 87,5 80,1 76,5 77,0 

CQS Q values 
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 Q9 Q10 Q11 Q12 Q13 Q14 Q15 

85,2 95,2 75,0 62,7 67,9 70,4 74,0 86,2 92,5 76,6 64,0 63,4 65,7 63,2 72,6 

 

 

CQS: 72,2 

Color temperature Color rendering index Red component Color fidelity Color gamut Color quality scale Television lighting 
index 

Color coordinate cie 
1931 

Color coordinate cie 
1931 

Color diviation from 
black body 

CCT CRI CRI R9 TM30 Rf TM30 Rg CQS TLCI x y Δuv 

7456 K 76,9 -5,6 75,7 92,5 72,2 48 0,302 0,308 -0,0051 

 

TM30: 75,7   CRI: 76,9 (R1-R8) 

Δuv: -0,0051 

CIE 1931 ZOOM CIE 1931 

x: 0,302 
y: 0,308 

COLOR PARAMETERS 

COLOR DETAILS 
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TM30 DETAILS 
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Color Evaluation Sample 
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Color distortion graphics 

Color vector graphics 

Hue bin 
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   Graphic shifts (%) 

Hue Bin Rf Chroma Hue 

1 68 -16% -1% 

2 67 -13% 10% 

3 65 -7% 19% 

4 68 4% 17% 

5 75 11% 10% 

6 90 3% -4% 

7 84 -7% -5% 

8 78 -10% -5% 

9 81 -14% 4% 

10 72 -8% 15% 

11 64 -2% 15% 

12 79 5% 11% 

13 87 7% 1% 

14 80 5% -9% 

15 76 -2% -17% 

16 77 -8% -9% 

 

 

Rf 75,7 
Fidelity index Rf 

Rg 92,5 
Gammut index 

Rg 

Approx. limits for sources 
on the Planckian locus. 

Approx. limits for 
practical light sources. 

1 

2 

1 2 
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Beam angle 50% Field angle 10% Cut off angle 2,5% Intensity ratio in 120° cone Intensity ratio in 90° cone

0,6° 1,4° 1,9° 67,0% 54,4% 

 

BEAM DETAILS 

LINEAR DISTRIBUTION DIAGRAM ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS 

Input voltage Input current Input power 

223V 1,62A 343,8W 

BEAM INTENSITIES AND WIDTHS

25 m 
82,02 ft 

50 m 
164,04 ft 

100 m 
328,08 ft 

150 m 
492,12 ft 

200 m 
656,16 ft 

Distance (meter) 
Distance (feet) 

2,09 m 
6,87 ft 

2° 

1,57 m 
5,15 ft 

1,05 m 
3,44 ft 

0,52m 
1,72ft 

0,26 m 
0,86 ft 

Lux* 

Footcandles* 

*measured at
center of beam

Beam width (meter) 
Beam width (feet) 

1240 lx 
2204 lx 

4960 lx 
19840 lx 

79360 lx 

115 fcd 
205 fcd 

461 fcd 
1844 fcd 

7375 fcd 

Beam center 

Power Fc 

0,95 



BEAM DETAILS ALL COLORS PRESETS



BEAM DETAILS ALL COLORS PRESETS
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